505997336 04/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6044046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/02/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVAN JAMES THOMPSON ANDERSON	09/26/2019
GARRY KA CHUN LIU	09/26/2019
DAVID ROBERT GREEN	09/26/2019
LYNSIE ALEXANDRA MARIE THOMASON	09/26/2019
DONALD BRUCE PLEWES	09/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVERE MEDICAL INC.
Street Address:	250 SHIELDS COURT
Internal Address:	UNIT 6
City:	MARKHAM, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 9W7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16753082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037399888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 2560 HUNTINGTON AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 406

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20991NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY W. MILLER, REG. NO. 72995	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy W. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 8 source=20991assign_signed#page1.tif source=20991assign_signed#page2.tif source=20991assign_signed#page3.tif source=20991assign_signed#page4.tif source=20991assign_signed#page5.tif source=20991assign_signed#page6.tif source=20991assign_signed#page7.tif source=20991assign_signed#page8.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, Kevan James Thompson ANDERSON, Garry Ka Chun LIU,
David Robert GREEN, Lynsie Alexandra Marie THOMASON and Donald Bruce
PLEWES whose full post office addresses are, 2246 Minsky Place, Oshawa, Ontario
L1L 1C4, Canada; 100 Great Oak Drive, Etobicoke, Ontario M9A 1N5, Canada; 21
Unity Road, Toronto, Ontario M4J 5A3, Canada; 60 Kippendavie Avenue, Unit 201,
Toronto, Ontario M4L 3R5, Canada and 54 Rykert Crescent, Toronto, Ontario M4G
2S9, Canada, respectively, have invented, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR
DISPLAYING IMAGES TO PATIENT RESIDING ON MOVABLE TABLE DURING
MEDICAL IMAGING OR THERAPEUTIC PROCEDURES, for which the International
PCT patent application was filed:

Filing Date: October 2, 2018

Serial No. PCT/CA2018/051242

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to US, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to INNOVERE MEDICAL INC., (Assignee) whose full post office address is, 250 Shields Court, Unit 6, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W7, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in all the countries of the world, in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the International PCT patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to INNOVERE MEDICAL INC., all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in all the countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating therefrom, International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in all the countries of the world and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor, to have and to hold for INNOVERE MEDICAL INC.'s own use and INNOVERE MEDICAL

INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by

Kevan James Thompson ANDERSON, Garry Ka Chun LIU, David Robert GREEN,

Lynsie Alexandra Marie THOMASON and Donald Bruce PLEWES if this sale had not been made.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of INNOVERE MEDICAL INC.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration of Witness when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts.

The agreement shall be retroactive *nunc pro tunc* to the filing date of the PCT application such that the effective date of this agreement is **October 2, 2018**.

Signed at (city/town) Me, Khen, Oshneio
This Zot day of September 20189
Kevan James Thompson ANDERSON
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I,, whose full post office address is,, BYIN(AVE, hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see Kevan James Thompson
ANDERSON who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above
assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at (city/town)/\forall \forall
This
(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town)	<u>Markham</u>		:	
This <u>&6 h</u> day of		September	,_2018.	2019 E
<u> Aira</u>				
Garry Ka Chun LIU				
	DECLARAT	ION OF WITNE	SS	
1, <u>Notabe Coloti</u> 18, 39 Skeens Law	, W	nose full post of	fice address	
is, 39 Skeens Law	Vnd I Toro	de, 00, M 8)	<u> </u>	, hereby
declare that I was pers	onally present an	d did see Garry	Ka Chun LIU	who is
personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and				
execute the same.				
DECLARED at (city/tow	m) <u>Macklam</u>			
This <u>26</u> day of <u>S</u>	<u> Arabec</u>	,*,	2018. Z O 1 9	NG
	Notes- Stal	<u> Xi</u>		
	(Signature	of Witness)		

Signed at (city/town)
This <u>26</u> day of <u>S&772432R</u> , 201 9 . D 4
David Robert GREEN
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, YATTIN PUSEL , whose full post office address is, <u>Unit 109</u> , <u>38 Nation Ration</u> , <u>boad Jointo 314 1168899</u> , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Robert GREEN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at (city/town) Markhau, Datacio
This <u>26_day of</u>
<u> </u>
(Signature of Witness)

Signed at (city/town) Markharn ON
This 26 day of September 2019
Lynsig Alexandra Marie THOMASON
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I. LATUN QUAFIL , whose full post office address is. Lint 609 28 North Rately Road, Tanto, DA MEKS/9, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Lynsie Alexandra Marie THOMASON who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at (city/town) Nath 2 1/1990
This 26 day of 1916/1/21 2018, 2019 18
(Signature of Witness)

	Signed at (city/town) // 22/5/22/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/
	This <u>26 day of 5427</u>
ariani	
	Donald Bruce PLEWES
	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
	i, <u>Natalee Caladi</u> , whose full post office address is. উণ্ Skeens <u>Lace, Unit Tooda, AN, AS V 475</u> , hereby
	declare that I was personally present and did see Donald Bruce PLEWES who is
	personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and
	execute the same.
	DECLARED at (city/fown)
	This 16 day of Scolenize 2019
	(Signature of Witness)

ACCEPTANCE

The Assignee accepts this assignment.	
Signed at (city/town) Markhan OV	, •
This 26 day of September.	20189
INNOVERE MEDICAL INC.	
Signature: 1/1/2	
Print Name: <u>Kezsa Andersaa</u>	
Position: <u>C10 + office</u>	
DECLARATION OF WITN	ESS
I, /N((HAGL TANG, whose fu	Il post office address
is, 302 BYNG AVE	
declare that I was personally present and did see,	JAM AMORRSON
who is personally known to me to be the person that ha	s duly signed and executed the
above assignment on behalf of INNOVERE MEDICAL I	NC.
DECLARED at (city/town)/\/\A\(\lambda \lambda \l	
This Ziel day of September	2018. 2019 MT

(Signature of Witness)	

PATENT REEL: 052296 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 04/02/2020